ITEM NO.

1

10

11

RECOMMENDED
OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STSMISSION 26

DESCRIPTION

1000 small (4''x6") United
States Flags

500 STS-26 mission crew
patches

5 medium (8"x10"™) United
States Flags

2 each small flags of
states of United States
and U.S. territories

15 small flags of the
State of Texas
presentations. (AC)

5 each of the following
state flags:

Arizona

Colorado

Florida

lowa

Massachusetts
Minnesota

Washington, D.C.

2 each small flags of
members of United Nations

25,000 small NASA Flags
presentations to
NASA employees. (AC)

10 small U.S. Navy flags

10 small U.S. Air Force
flags

10 small U.S. Marine
Corps flags

SPON SOR/ PURPOSE

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA and crew
members post-flight

NASA and crew
members post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

Agency post-flight

NASA and crew
members for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA and crew
members for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA and crew
members for post-flight
presentations. (AC)



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

2 sets of small space
program emblems (6 per
set)

25 embroidered space
shuttle patches

6 cast aluminum
medallions of NASA seal

5 Kennedy Space Center
metal etchings

732 Silver Snoopy Pins
Manned Flight Awareness
Motivation Program

Kennedy Space Center
Employee Autograph Book
(107 pages) & 1 micro-
fiche copy

315 Silver Snoopy Pins
Manned Flight Awareness
Motivation Program

575 Embroidered TDRSS
Program Patches and
575 small U.S. Flags

100 small (4"x6'") USAF
Flags & 50 STS-26 Crew
Patches

97 U.S. Space Command
Badges

50 OASIS Cloth Patches

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA for post-flight
presentations. (AC)

NASA/KSC presentation
items. Ret. to KSC
10/17/88. Ltr in fTile.

NASA (Headquarters

& Field Centers)

award items. Returned
to A. Danessa, 10/13/88
Ltr in file.

KSC Manned Flight
Awareness Activity
exhibit 1tem.
Returned to KSC,

Ray Corey, 10/17/88,
Ltr in Ffile.

Rockwell International
award presentations.
Returned to RI, Darlene
Medina, 10/17/88, Ltr
in File.

NASA, Code T, award
items for employees
participating in the
TDRSS Program. Returne
to Code R, Hgs, 10/18
Ltr in file.

Dept. of U.S. Air Force
Onizuka Air Force Base,
California, Award ltems
Pickup by Joe Gillim,
10/19/88. Ltr in file
U.S. Space Command
Peterson Air Force Base
Colorado, Award ltems

Dept. of Air Force
Det 2, Space Division
Award ltems - Returned



23

24

25

26

27

28

Items #29 through #75, #84 and #85

Paper Seal of City of
Dearborn Heights, Michigan

Tennessee State Flag
(standard size)

50 Infrared Communications
Flight Experiment Decals

26 ea. 35mm Slides
with employee signatures

3 small (4"'x6™) U.S.
Flags

1 standard (4"x6") NASA
Flag (Administrator)

to Capt. Chatterly,
10/19/88. Ltr in fTile.

City of Dearborn
Heights, Michigan
Mailed to David
Plawecki (Cong. Levin
Office) 10/19/88. Ltr
in file.

Tennessee Space Week
Nashville, Tennessee
Education award item.
Returned to Ms. Charles
10/18/88, Ltr in file.

Payload Experiment
Picked up by Barry
Booker for Joe Prather
10/19/88. Ltr in fTile.

Morton Thiokol, Inc.
Space Division/
employee award item.
Delivered to GA/Fran
Drumgoole, 10/20/88
for return to MT.

U.S. Constitution
Bi-Centinenial Comm.,
State of California
Display Items

Mailed to Peter Paul
10/19/88. Ltr in file

Agency presentation
item. Returned to
Josie Soper, 10/20/88.
Ltr in file.

are manifested at the request

of the STS-26 crewmembers. (These items were returned to Astronaut Office,
CB, Mary Lee Meider, Ltr in File)

29

30

150 Squadron Patches

2 Squadron Patches

1st Manned Spaceflight
Control Squadron, JSC/
Award items.

96 Flying Training
Squadron, Williams
Alr Force Base, AZ/
display i1tems.



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

2 USAF Test Pilot
Patches

USAF Academy Class
of "68 Flag (47x67)
Cloth Athletic Letter

2 School Decals

1 Squadron Patch

1 3" Unit Patch
3246 Test Wing

Photograph (8''x10'™)

4 patches - USAF
Military Training Ctr.
Gold Astronaut Pin

Banner - League City
Intermediate School
School Pin (button)

Gold Medallion

Roycemore School Banner

USAF Test Pilot School
Edwards AFB, CA/
display i1tems.

USAF Academy Class
of 1968/display item.

Ruckel Jr. High School
Niceville, Florida/
display item.

Clear Lake Inter-
mediate School,
Houston, TX/display
item.

22nd Cadet Squadron
USAF Academy, CO/
display i1tem.

3246 Test Wing
Eglin AFB, Florida/
display i1tem.

USAF Enlisted Men"s
Widows Home, Bob Hope
Village, Ft. Walton
Beach, FL/display item.

USAF Military Training
Center, Lackland AFB,
TX/display i1tems.

Richard 0. Covey,
Pilot, STS-26

League City Inter-
mediate School, League
City, TX/display i1tem.

McWhirter Elementary
school, Webster, TX/
display i1tem.

American Medical
Association display
item.

Roycemore School,
Evanston, IL/display
item.



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

School Emblem (6''x9"
paper)

Key Chain-North Shore
Country Day School

Button - Glenbrook South
High School

Pin - Springman Jr.
High School

School Emblem (8'x10™
photograph)

STS-26 Silver Medallion

Girl Scout 3" Patch

Silver Medallion

3" Cloth Patch

Photograph (8'x10')
(Telescope)

Cloth School Letter

Kent School Banner
(3°x5" cloth)

School Pennant
(12"'x30" cloth)

Aerial Photograph of

Douglas School,
Princeton, 1llinois
display item.

North Shore Country
Day School, Winnetta,
IL/display item.

Glenbrook South High
School, Glenview,
IL/display item.

Springman Jr. High
School, Glenview,
IL/display item.

Lincoln School,
Des Moines, l1A/display
item.

Lt.Col. David Hilmers
STS-26 Mission
Specialist

San Jacinto Girl
Scouts, Houston, TX/
display item.

Harvey Mudd College
Claremont, CA/
display item.

Bates Aeronautics
Program, Claremont,
CA/display item.

University of
Washington Astronomy
Department, Seattle,
WA/display i1tem.

Willmar High School,
Willmar, MN/display
item.

Kent School, Baytown,
TX/display item.

University of
Washington, Seattle,
WA/display item.

U.S. Naval Academy,



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

U.S. Naval Academy

2-1/2" Brass Medallion

Gold Astronaut Pin

VFW Post Flag
(20'x20™)

2" Air Reserve Cloth Patch

2" ANG Cloth Patch

Burlington City Flag
(20""x30™)

Scout Neckerchief
(10"'x20")

20 Civil Ailr Patrol
Cloth Patches

1000 blank gold paper
seals

100 Squadron Patches

Air National Guard
F4 Pin

3"x5" Brass Plate
(uninscribed)

Annapolis, MD/display
item.

Clear Lake High School
Houston, TX/display
item.

George D. Nelson,
STS-26 Mission
Specialist

VFW, William Holgate
Post, Burlington,
CO/display i1tem.

Alr Reserve Personnel
Center, Denver, CO/
display i1tem.

ANG Professional
Education Center,
Knoxville, TN/display
item.

Burlington, CO/
display i1tem.

Boy Scout Troop 38
Burlington, CO/
display i1tem.

Civil Air Patrol,
Texas Wing, Group 13,
presentation items.

Houston Section, AlAA,
Houston,TX/presentation
items.

111th Fighter Squadron
Texas Air National
Guard, Ellington Field,
Houston,TX/presentation
items.

147th Fighter Group,
Texas Air National
Guard, Ellington, Field
Houston, TX/display
item.

St. Thomas Apostle Day
School, Nassau Bay, TX



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

STS-26 Medallion

Delta Upsilon Flag
(4"x6™)

Tufts University Banner
(3°x5" cloth)

USA/Uraguay Friendship
Pin

US Navy Flag (3"x5%)

Navy Astronaut Wings

1 Cloth Patch (4" dia)
"The Challenger Society"

School Plaque
(plywood apple plaque,
7" dia.)

148 Upper Stages Program
Decals

99 Navy Patches
(2" diameter)

display item.

John M. Lounge,
STS-26 Mission
Specialist.

Delta Upsilon,
Medford, MA/display
item.

Tufts University,
Medford, MA/display
item.

USTA Uruguay
State Department,
Washington, D.C.
display i1tem

Naval Aviation
Museum, Pensocola,
FL/display item.

Capt. Frederick H.
Hauck, STS-26
Commander

The Challenger Society
Acme, Pennsylvania/
display item.

Ret. to R. E. Daugherty
10/20/88. Ltr in fTile.

Keen Elementary School,
Lakeland, Florida/
display tribute to

crew of STS 51-L.
Mailed to Keen Elem.
Arthur Coords, 10/18/88
Ltr in file.

USAF Headquarters
Space Division,

Upper Stages Program/
award i1tems.

Picked up by

Capt Ruggieri 10/20/88
Letter in file.

US Navy Space Systems,
US Navy presentation
items.



80

8l

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Cap (Chairman, Joint
Chiefs of Staff)

Joint Chiefs of Staff
Flag (20'"'x24')

Chief of Naval Operations
Flag (2°x3")

Chief of Naval Operations
Flag (12'"x16"")
Don Puddy to Code M,

Squadron Medallion

Squadron Patch

STS 51-L Medallion

STS 51-L Medallion

STS 51-L Medallion

Shuttle charm

Ret. to XD/Hgs 10/20/8
Ltr in file.

Agency presentation
item - Handcarried to
Code M, by Don Puddy
10/13/88. Ltr in file.

Agency presentation
to Office of Joint
Chiefs of Staff

Handcarried by Don
Puddy to Code M, 10/13.

Agency presentation

to Office of CNO.
Handcarried by Don
Puddy to Code M, 10/13

Agency presentation
item. Handcarried by

10/13/88.

9th Cadet Squadron,
USAF Academy, CO,
display i1tem
Returned to CB.

1013th Combat Crew
Training Squadron,
Peterson AFB, Colorado,
display item.

Returned to CB.

Presentation to
Ms. Jane Smith
Returned to CB.

Presentation to
Ms. Lorna Onizuka
Returned to CB.

Presentation to
Ms. June Scobee
Returned to CB.

Presentation to
Ms. Cheryl McNair
Returned to CB.



