RECOMMENDED OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STSMISSION 26

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPON SOR/ PURPOSE
1	1000 small (4"x6") United States Flags	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
2	500 STS-26 mission crew patches	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
3	5 medium (8"x10") United States Flags	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
4	2 each small flags of states of United States and U.S. territories	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
5	15 small flags of the State of Texas presentations. (AC)	NASA and crew members post-flight
б	5 each of the following state flags: Arizona Colorado Florida Iowa Massachusetts Minnesota Washington, D.C.	NASA and crew members post-flight presentations. (AC)
7	2 each small flags of members of United Nations	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
8	25,000 small NASA Flags presentations to NASA employees. (AC)	Agency post-flight
9	10 small U.S. Navy flags	NASA and crew members for post-flight presentations. (AC)
10	10 small U.S. Air Force flags	NASA and crew members for post-flight presentations. (AC)
11	10 small U.S. Marine Corps flags	NASA and crew members for post-flight presentations. (AC)

12	2 sets of small space program emblems (6 per set)	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
13	25 embroidered space shuttle patches	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
14	6 cast aluminum medallions of NASA seal	NASA for post-flight presentations. (AC)
15	5 Kennedy Space Center metal etchings	NASA/KSC presentation items. Ret. to KSC 10/17/88. Ltr in file.
16	732 Silver Snoopy Pins Manned Flight Awareness Motivation Program	NASA (Headquarters & Field Centers) award items. Returned to A. Danessa, 10/13/88 Ltr in file.
17	Kennedy Space Center Employee Autograph Book (107 pages) & 1 micro- fiche copy	KSC Manned Flight Awareness Activity exhibit item. Returned to KSC, Ray Corey, 10/17/88, Ltr in file.
18	315 Silver Snoopy Pins Manned Flight Awareness Motivation Program	Rockwell International award presentations. Returned to RI, Darlene Medina, 10/17/88, Ltr in file.
19	575 Embroidered TDRSS Program Patches and 575 small U.S. Flags	NASA, Code T, award items for employees participating in the TDRSS Program. Returne to Code R, Hqs, 10/18 Ltr in file.
20	100 small (4"x6") USAF Flags & 50 STS-26 Crew Patches	Dept. of U.S. Air Force Onizuka Air Force Base, California, Award Items Pickup by Joe Gillim, 10/19/88. Ltr in file
21	97 U.S. Space Command Badges	U.S. Space Command Peterson Air Force Base Colorado, Award Items
22	50 OASIS Cloth Patches	Dept. of Air Force Det 2, Space Division Award Items - Returned

		to Capt. Chatterly, 10/19/88. Ltr in file.
23	Paper Seal of City of Dearborn Heights, Michigan	City of Dearborn Heights, Michigan Mailed to David Plawecki (Cong. Levin Office) 10/19/88. Ltr in file.
24	Tennessee State Flag (standard size)	Tennessee Space Week Nashville, Tennessee Education award item. Returned to Ms. Charles 10/18/88, Ltr in file.
25	50 Infrared Communications Flight Experiment Decals	Payload Experiment Picked up by Barry Booker for Joe Prather 10/19/88. Ltr in file.
26	26 ea. 35mm Slides with employee signatures	Morton Thiokol, Inc. Space Division/ employee award item. Delivered to GA/Fran Drumgoole, 10/20/88 for return to MT.
27	3 small (4"x6") U.S. Flags	U.S. Constitution Bi-Centinenial Comm., State of California Display Items Mailed to Peter Paul 10/19/88. Ltr in file
28	l standard (4'x6') NASA Flag (Administrator)	Agency presentation item. Returned to Josie Soper, 10/20/88. Ltr in file.

Items #29 through #75, #84 and #85 are manifested at the request of the STS-26 crewmembers. (These items were returned to Astronaut Office, CB, Mary Lee Meider, Ltr in File)

29	150 Squadron Patches	lst Manned Spaceflight Control Squadron, JSC/ Award items.
30	2 Squadron Patches	96 Flying Training Squadron, Williams Air Force Base, AZ/ display items.

31	2 USAF Test Pilot Patches	USAF Test Pilot School Edwards AFB, CA/ display items.
32	USAF Academy Class of '68 Flag (4'x6')	USAF Academy Class of 1968/display item.
33	Cloth Athletic Letter	Ruckel Jr. High School Niceville, Florida/ display item.
34	2 School Decals	Clear Lake Inter- mediate School, Houston, TX/display item.
35	1 Squadron Patch	22nd Cadet Squadron USAF Academy, CO/ display item.
36	1 3" Unit Patch 3246 Test Wing	3246 Test Wing Eglin AFB, Florida/ display item.
37	Photograph (8"x10")	USAF Enlisted Men's Widows Home, Bob Hope Village, Ft. Walton Beach, FL/display item.
38	4 patches - USAF Military Training Ctr.	USAF Military Training Center, Lackland AFB, TX/display items.
39	Gold Astronaut Pin	Richard O. Covey, Pilot, STS-26
40	Banner – League City Intermediate School	League City Inter- mediate School, League City, TX/display item.
41	School Pin (button)	McWhirter Elementary school, Webster, TX/ display item.
42	Gold Medallion	American Medical Association display item.
43	Roycemore School Banner	Roycemore School, Evanston, IL/display item.

44	School Emblem (6"x9" paper)	Douglas School, Princeton, Illinois display item.
45	Key Chain-North Shore Country Day School	North Shore Country Day School, Winnetta, IL/display item.
46	Button - Glenbrook South High School	Glenbrook South High School, Glenview, IL/display item.
47	Pin - Springman Jr. High School	Springman Jr. High School, Glenview, IL/display item.
48	School Emblem (8"x10" photograph)	Lincoln School, Des Moines, IA/display item.
49	STS-26 Silver Medallion	Lt.Col. David Hilmers STS-26 Mission Specialist
50	Girl Scout 3" Patch	San Jacinto Girl Scouts, Houston, TX/ display item.
51	Silver Medallion	Harvey Mudd College Claremont, CA/ display item.
52	3" Cloth Patch	Bates Aeronautics Program, Claremont, CA/display item.
53	Photograph (8"x10") (Telescope)	University of Washington Astronomy Department, Seattle, WA/display item.
54	Cloth School Letter	Willmar High School, Willmar, MN/display item.
55	Kent School Banner (3'x5' cloth)	Kent School, Baytown, TX/display item.
56	School Pennant (12"x30" cloth)	University of Washington, Seattle, WA/display item.
57	Aerial Photograph of	U.S. Naval Academy,

	U.S. Naval Academy	Annapolis, MD/display item.
58	2-1/2" Brass Medallion	Clear Lake High School Houston, TX/display item.
59	Gold Astronaut Pin	George D. Nelson, STS-26 Mission Specialist
60	VFW Post Flag (20"x20")	VFW, William Holgate Post, Burlington, CO/display item.
61	2" Air Reserve Cloth Patch	Air Reserve Personnel Center, Denver, CO/ display item.
62	2" ANG Cloth Patch	ANG Professional Education Center, Knoxville, TN/display item.
63	Burlington City Flag (20"x30")	Burlington, CO/ display item.
64	Scout Neckerchief (10"x20")	Boy Scout Troop 38 Burlington, CO/ display item.
65	20 Civil Air Patrol Cloth Patches	Civil Air Patrol, Texas Wing, Group 13, presentation items.
66	1000 blank gold paper seals	Houston Section, AIAA, Houston,TX/presentation items.
67	100 Squadron Patches	111th Fighter Squadron Texas Air National Guard, Ellington Field, Houston,TX/presentation items.
68	Air National Guard F4 Pin	147th Fighter Group, Texas Air National Guard, Ellington, Field Houston, TX/display item.
69	3"x5" Brass Plate (uninscribed)	St. Thomas Apostle Day School, Nassau Bay, TX

		display item.
70	STS-26 Medallion	John M. Lounge, STS-26 Mission Specialist.
71	Delta Upsilon Flag (4"x6")	Delta Upsilon, Medford, MA/display item.
72	Tufts University Banner (3'x5' cloth)	Tufts University, Medford, MA/display item.
73	USA/Uraguay Friendship Pin	USIA Uruguay State Department, Washington, D.C. display item
74	US Navy Flag (3'x5')	Naval Aviation Museum, Pensocola, FL/display item.
75	Navy Astronaut Wings	Capt. Frederick H. Hauck, STS-26 Commander
76	1 Cloth Patch (4" dia) "The Challenger Society"	The Challenger Society Acme, Pennsylvania/ display item. Ret. to R. E. Daugherty 10/20/88. Ltr in file.
77	School Plaque (plywood apple plaque, 7" dia.)	Keen Elementary School, Lakeland, Florida/ display tribute to crew of STS 51-L. Mailed to Keen Elem. Arthur Coords, 10/18/88 Ltr in file.
78	148 Upper Stages Program Decals	USAF Headquarters Space Division, Upper Stages Program/ award items. Picked up by Capt Ruggieri 10/20/88 Letter in file.
79	99 Navy Patches (2" diameter)	US Navy Space Systems, US Navy presentation items.

		Ret. to XD/Hqs 10/20/8 Ltr in file.
80	Cap (Chairman, Joint Chiefs of Staff)	Agency presentation item - Handcarried to Code M, by Don Puddy 10/13/88. Ltr in file.
81	Joint Chiefs of Staff Flag (20"x24")	Agency presentation to Office of Joint Chiefs of Staff Handcarried by Don Puddy to Code M, 10/13.
82	Chief of Naval Operations Flag (2'x3')	Agency presentation to Office of CNO. Handcarried by Don Puddy to Code M, 10/13
83	Chief of Naval Operations Flag (12"x16")	Agency presentation item. Handcarried by
	Don Puddy to Code M,	10/13/88.
84	Squadron Medallion	9th Cadet Squadron, USAF Academy, CO, display item Returned to CB.
85	Squadron Patch	1013th Combat Crew Training Squadron, Peterson AFB, Colorado, display item. Returned to CB.
86	STS 51-L Medallion	Presentation to Ms. Jane Smith Returned to CB.
87	STS 51-L Medallion	Presentation to Ms. Lorna Onizuka Returned to CB.
88	STS 51-L Medallion	Presentation to Ms. June Scobee Returned to CB.
89	Shuttle charm	Presentation to Ms. Cheryl McNair Returned to CB.